
 

Class Comp. # Competitor 200SF 200RF 300RF 600SF Saturday Agg

HM/SMR 154 Shane Barnhart 197-7 200-13 200-10 199-12 796-42

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 197-5 200-13 200-10 198-9 795-37

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 197-8 200-10 199-4 199-10 795-32

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 199-7 200-12 199-6 195-10 793-35

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 197-7 200-11 198-6 198-10 793-34

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 194-4 200-14 199-8 199-11 792-37

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 195-4 200-11 200-11 196-10 791-36

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 194-7 199-12 199-10 197-9 789-38

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 191-3 200-16 199-11 199-7 789-37

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 194-6 200-11 196-7 199-9 789-33

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 194-2 200-13 198-8 197-6 789-29

HM/SMR 41 Brandon Green 187-8 200-17 200-24 200-14 787-63

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 195-7 195-6 199-6 195-4 784-23

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 188-6 194-2 198-3 199-11 779-22

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 189-2 199-3 196-2 193-7 777-14

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 194-4 196-3 191-3 194-6 775-16

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 188-3 200-9 196-5 189-7 773-24

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 189-3 195-6 194-6 195-7 773-22

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 183-4 193-3 197-5 199-10 772-22

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 180-1 195-6 198-8 196-9 769-24

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 183-4 196-9 199-12 190-3 768-28

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 187-3 192-2 186-3 196-8 761-16

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 180-0 189-3 195-4 197-7 761-14

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 173-0 198-8 191-1 197-8 759-17

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 175-1 197-3 195-9 190-3 757-16

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 179-4 196-1 194-3 188-4 757-12

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 172-1 191-3 196-8 194-4 753-16

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 190-1 192-0 185-1 186-3 753-5

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 183-3 197-4 186-3 186-5 752-15

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 176-1 195-4 191-3 190-2 752-10

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 184-5 188-4 196-2 183-3 751-14

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 175-2 193-4 193-2 186-3 747-11

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 180-1 186-1 193-5 186-5 745-12

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 176-1 196-8 182-4 190-7 744-20

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 172-4 197-3 190-4 183-4 742-15

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 180-1 191-4 195-4 174-5 740-14

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 178-1 197-3 188-5 175-4 738-13

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 173-0 180-1 191-4 190-5 734-10

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 168-2 187-1 191-0 188-7 734-10

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 171-2 193-3 182-2 186-5 732-12

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 168-0 193-6 183-1 185-4 729-11

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 168-0 181-4 186-5 187-2 722-11

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 166-1 181-2 183-4 186-4 716-11

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 181-1 171-1 162-1 183-5 697-8

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 177-2 135-2 198-1 185-6 695-11

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 151-0 189-2 185-2 167-0 692-4

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 177-3 110-5 191-4 187-3 665-15

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 114-0 183-0 183-1 180-4 660-5

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 101-0 170-0 171-0 159-1 601-1

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

Match # 7

Saturday Agg



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

200SF Winner 156 Ben Cleland 199-7

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 197-8 1st

HM/SMR 154 Shane Barnhart 197-7 2nd

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 197-7 3rd

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 197-5

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 195-4

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 194-7

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 194-6

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 194-4

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 194-4

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 194-2

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 191-3

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 188-6

HM/SMR 41 Brandon Green 187-8

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 183-4

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 180-1

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 179-4

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 176-1

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 173-0

  

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 195-7 1st

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 190-1 2nd

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 189-2

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 188-3

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 187-3

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 184-5

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 183-4

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 180-1

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 180-0

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 177-2

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 176-1

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 175-2

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 171-2

  

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 189-3 1st

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 181-1

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 178-1

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 175-1

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 173-0

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 168-2

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 114-0

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 101-0

  

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 183-3 1st

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 180-1

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 177-3

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 172-4

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 172-1

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 168-0

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 168-0

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 166-1

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 151-0

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

200SF Match # 1



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

200RF Winner 41 Brandon Green 200-17

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 200-16 1st

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 200-14 2nd

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 200-13 3rd *TIE Break

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 200-13

HM/SMR 154 Shane Barnhart 200-13

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 200-12

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 200-11

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 200-11

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 200-11

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 200-10

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 199-12

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 198-8

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 196-3

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 193-3

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 196-1

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 195-6

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 195-4

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 194-2

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 200-9 1st

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 199-3 2nd

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 196-9

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 196-8

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 195-6

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 193-4

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 193-3

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 192-2

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 192-0

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 189-3

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 188-4

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 186-1

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 135-2

  

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 197-3 1st *TIE break

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 197-3

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 195-6

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 187-1

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 183-0

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 180-1

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 171-1

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 170-0

  

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 197-4 1st

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 197-3

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 193-6

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 191-4

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 191-3

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 189-2

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 181-4

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 181-2

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 110-5

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

200RF Match # 2



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

300RF Winner 41 Brandon Green 200-24

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 200-11 1st

HM/SMR 154 Shane Barnhart 200-10 2nd

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 200-10 3rd

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 199-11

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 199-10

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 199-8

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 199-6

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 199-4

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 198-8

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 198-8

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 198-6

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 198-3

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 197-5

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 196-7

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 194-3

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 191-3

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 191-3

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 191-1

  

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 199-12 1st

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 199-6 2nd

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 198-1

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 196-5

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 196-2

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 196-2

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 195-4

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 193-5

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 193-2

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 186-3

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 185-1

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 182-4

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 182-2

  

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 195-9 1st

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 194-6

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 191-4

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 191-0

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 188-5

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 183-1

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 171-0

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 162-1

  

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 196-8 1st

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 195-4

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 191-4

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 190-4

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 186-5

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 186-3

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 185-2

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 183-4

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 183-1

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

300RF Match # 3



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

600SF Winner 41 Brandon Green 200-14

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SMR 154 Shane Barnhart 199-12 1st

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 199-11 2nd

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 199-11 3rd

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 199-10

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 199-10

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 199-9

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 199-7

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 198-10

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 198-9

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 197-9

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 197-8

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 197-6

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 196-10

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 196-9

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 195-10

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 194-6

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 190-2

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 188-4

  

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 197-7 1st

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 196-8 2nd

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 195-4

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 193-7

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 190-7

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 190-3

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 189-7

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 186-5

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 186-5

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 186-3

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 186-3

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 185-6

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 183-3

  

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 195-7 1st

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 190-5

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 190-3

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 188-7

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 183-5

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 180-4

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 175-4

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 159-1

  

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 194-4 1st

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 187-3

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 187-2

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 186-5

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 186-4

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 185-4

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 183-4

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 174-5

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 167-0

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

600SF Match # 4



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

MW 154 Shane Barnhart 396-19

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 396-18 1st

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 395-17 2nd

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 395-14 3rd

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 394-17

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 393-15

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 393-15

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 391-16

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 391-14

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 391-8

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 390-10

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 388-10

HM/SMR 41 Brandon Green 387-22

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 387-17

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 382-14

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 376-10

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 370-8

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 367-8

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 366-3

  

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 390-11 1st

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 383-11 2nd

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 382-9

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 377-10

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 377-7

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 376-4

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 373-7

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 367-8

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 366-8

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 366-6

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 362-8

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 361-5

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 357-7

  

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 384-10 1st

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 365-4

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 364-6

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 363-5

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 356-9

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 353-5

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 294-4

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 260-1

  

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 369-8 1st

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 366-5

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 364-6

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 355-8

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 355-2

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 354-6

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 353-4

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 352-5

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 318-0

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

Sat Slow Fire Agg Match #5



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

MW 41 Brandon Green 400-41

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SMR 154 Shane Barnhart 400-23 1st

HM/SSR 189 Amanda Elsenboss 400-23 2nd

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 400-22 3rd

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 399-27

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 399-22

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 399-18

HM/SSR 17 David Bahten 399-14

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 398-22

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 398-21

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 398-17

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 396-18

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 393-14

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 392-5

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 390-8

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 390-4

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 389-9

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 387-6

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 386-7

  

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 396-14 1st

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 395-21 2nd

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 395-5

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 394-12

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 386-6

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 384-7

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 384-6

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 379-6

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 378-12

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 378-5

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 377-1

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 375-5

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 333-3

  

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 392-12 1st

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 389-12

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 385-8

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 378-1

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 371-5

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 366-1

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 341-0

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 333-2

  

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 387-11 1st

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 387-7

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 386-8

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 383-7

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 376-7

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 374-4

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 367-9

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 364-6

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 301-9

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

Sat Rapid Fire Agg Match #6



 

Place Award Comp. # Competitor Score

MW 154 Shane Barnhart 796-42

2nd - Silver 189 Amanda Elsenboss 795-37

3rd - Bronze 17 David Bahten 795-32

Class Comp. # Competitor Score

HM/SSR 156 Ben Cleland 793-35 1st

HM/SSR 153 Verne Conant 793-34 2nd

HM/SSR 157 Augustus Dunfey 792-37 3rd

HM/SSR 184 Cody Shields 791-36

HM/SSR 163 Lane Ichord 789-38

HM/SSR 169 Scott Peterson 789-37

HM/SSR 44 William Pace 789-33

HM/CSR 174 Carl Weston 789-29

HM/SMR 41 Brandon Green 787-63

HM/CMR 110 Neil Frenzl 779-22

HM/SSR 97 Evan Hess 775-16

HM/SSR 179 Forrest Greenwood 772-22

HM/CSR 72 Donald Tate 769-24

HM/CMR 92 John Schudel 759-17

HM/CSR 213 David Ficklin 757-12

HM/CSR 23 John Chubb 752-10

  

MA/CSR 15 William Greg Dorough 784-23 1st

MA/CSR 16 Michael Glasman 777-14 2nd

MA/CSR 74 Virginia Bowyer 773-24

MA/CSR 286 Barney Gaskin 768-28

MA/CSR 75 Savanna Bowyer 761-16

MA/CSR 161 Michael Tjon 761-14

MA/CSR 82 Haley Robinson 753-5

MA/CSR 212 Chris Clepper 751-14

MA/CSR 190 Jarrod McGaffie 747-11

MA/CSR 234 Meredith Grant 745-12

MA/CSR 111 William Arnett 744-20

MA/CSR 101 Charles Roberts 732-12

MA/CSR 94 Ron Nurse Jr 695-11

  

MA/UM 211 Aaron Ratcliff 773-22 1st

MA/UM 186 Tyler Nelson 757-16

MA/UM 185 Jonathon Wannemacher 738-13

MA/UM 191 Jacoby Fannon 734-10

MA/UM 223 Alexander Henry 734-10

MA/UM 222 Sarah Konieczny 697-8

MA/UM 220 Payton Cooper 660-5

MA/UM 221 Micah Hill 601-1

  

EX/CSR 18 Robert Taylor 753-16 1st

EX/CSR 203 Aaron Flowers 752-15

MK/CSR 149 Tim French 742-15

EX/CSR 355 Robert Walker 740-14

EX/CSR 383 David Kiefer 729-11

EX/CSR 87 Fernando Hernandez 722-11

MK/CSR 289 Rhonda Booker 716-11

MK/CSR 73 Hartmut Brands 692-4

EX/CSR 238 Randall Booker 665-15

Charlie Smart Memorial Regional 2018

ORSA

2-Jun-18

Saturday Agg Match #7


